Form 4.72

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03037740

Name of Company

IVQ Limited

1§ We

Rob Sadler, 9th Floor, Bond Court, Leeds, LS1 2JZ

gwve nolice

1 that a general meeting of the company was fetdw/summoned for 08 June 2015 pursuant to section 106
of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which 2 copy Is attached) laid before it
showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company has
been disposed of and lhei-the-same-was-dene-aaserdingly / no quarum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the crediters of the company was duly feid=en / summoned for 08 June 2015 pursuant to
sechion 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of having the said account laid before it showing
how the winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and

+hatthe-sare-wasdome-aceerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed l(// /(AT Date 10 June 2015

Begbtes Traynor (Central) LLP

Fourth Floor For Official Use

Toronto Square Insolvency Sect Post Room

Torsonte Street

Leeds

LS1 2HJ

oo : || Iml'u l“m Ill || ||‘ ’Il’
a)
5

Software Supphed by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow -t *A49GEQOW"

“ N 13/06/2015 #137

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liguidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up

IvQ Limited
From 28 December 2008 To 8 June 2015

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

From Administration
Bank Interest Gross

COST OF REALISATIONS

Liquidators' Fees
Liguidators' Expenses
Bordereau

Storage Costs
Statutory Advertising
Bank Charges

Dwvidend information

Preferential debts Nl
Unsecured debts Nil
Returns to contributories N

Fee information

Fees fixed on a time cost basis as agreed on the 21

5,863 24
26 01

5,171 46
31909
135 50

17 60
23310
12 50

12 08

Form 4 72 contd

5,889 25

(5,889 25)

NIL




1

Section 106

1 Assets, Including Nil
shown In the statement of assets and habiiities
and estimated to be of the value of Nd
have proved unreahsable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(@) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
{b) Other unclaimed dividends Nil
{c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dwvidends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nl

(3) Other comment
Dated o a4
Signed by the hquidator M Xvk‘_j
Name & Address Reob Sadler
Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Fourth Floor

Toronto Square
Toronto Street
Leeds

LSt 2HJ




